
2004 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-7   Conf: 15-1Home: 19-1Away: 10-2Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (287), Opp (211)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Sigafoos (4), Rohde (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-90), Kass (22-26),
Rohde (21-25), Sigafoos (14-18), Gray (13-17), McQueen (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Batson, Lauren .478 43-43 136 38 65 3 0 0 13 68 .500 7 1 14 0 .507 0 4 43-43 35 0 2 .946
3 McQueen, C.J. .419 43-43 129 40 54 3 5 4 32 79 .612 19 1 14 0 .490 2 1 15-18 63 83 14 .913
7 Slosjarik, Dallas .394 43-43 142 37 56 4 8 4 40 88 .620 8 3 12 0 .435 1 3 24-25 42 1 1 .977
35 Ishman, Susan .361 43-43 122 17 44 11 0 1 18 58 .475 17 2 9 1 .447 0 0 1-1 276 9 5 .983
17 Rohde, Andrea .352 43-43 122 18 43 8 3 2 35 63 .516 15 3 9 1 .430 2 4 5-5 199 60 8 .970
1 Gray, Nicole .350 42-41 120 16 42 4 0 0 18 46 .383 5 0 8 0 .373 1 3 6-6 68 54 6 .953
23 Gray, Vanessa .300 41-41 120 16 36 9 0 1 21 48 .400 14 0 8 1 .373 0 1 1-2 16 68 5 .944
18 Sigafoos, Renee .296 41-41 108 17 32 11 1 2 23 51 .472 18 2 30 1 .406 0 1 0-1 71 13 2 .977
2 Hose, Melanie .278 43-43 90 20 25 0 1 0 5 27 .300 8 2 13 0 .347 1 3 11-13 21 0 0 1.000
16 Harrison, Jenny .333 17-0 9 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 3 0 4 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
4 Simons, Elizabeth .333 23-0 3 8 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Stonebraker, Angie .231 22-0 13 10 3 1 0 0 2 4 .308 0 2 5 0 .333 0 1 3-3 1 2 0 1.000
20 Lowe, Amy .161 28-9 31 6 5 0 1 0 5 7 .226 2 0 4 0 .212 0 2 4-4 8 8 2 .889
5 Ruliffson, Christina .000 25-1 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-5 0 4 5 .444
9 John, Allison .000 23-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.355 43-43 1153 254 409 54 19 14 214 543 .471
11
7 16 132 4 .419 7 23

119-
129 817 320 51 .957

Opponents .217 43-43 1051 74 228 23 4 2 53 265 .252 31 5 256 6 .243 1 17 36-45 767 346 58 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Gray, Vanessa 0.73 17-2 21 19 13 3-5 0 114.2 95 27 12 6 69 6 1 0 .213 3 2 0 1 7
25 Kass, Michelle 1.33 17-5 25 21 18 7-3 1 137.0 110 35 26 17 177 10 2 2 .211 7 3 0 0 9
3 McQueen, C.J. 4.06 2-0 7 3 2 0-2 1 20.2 23 12 12 8 10 7 1 0 .274 6 0 0 0 1
Totals 1.29 36-7 53 43 33 15 2 272.1 228 74 50 31 256 23 4 2 .217 16 5 0 1 17
Opponents 5.61 7-36 58 43 31 4 0 255.2 409 254 205 117 132 54 19 14 .355 38 16 0 7 23



2004 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Hose, Melanie 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stonebraker, Angie 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Harrison, Jenny 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Ishman, Susan 290 276 9 5 .983 10 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sigafoos, Renee 86 71 13 2 .977 0 14 4 .778 4 0
7 Slosjarik, Dallas 44 42 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kass, Michelle 34 16 17 1 .971 0 22 4 .846 0 0
17 Rohde, Andrea 267 199 60 8 .970 4 21 4 .840 2 0
1 Gray, Nicole 128 68 54 6 .953 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Batson, Lauren 37 35 0 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gray, Vanessa 89 16 68 5 .944 3 13 4 .765 0 0
3 McQueen, C.J. 160 63 83 14 .913 5 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Lowe, Amy 18 8 8 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ruliffson, Christina 9 0 4 5 .444 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Simons, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 John, Allison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1188 817 320 51 .957 24 36 9 .800 6 0
Opponents 1171 767 346 58 .950 26 119 10 .922 14 0


